This Week at FCPC
March 19-26, 2023

FALLS CHURCH

PRESBYTERIAN

Sunday, March 19 - Fourth Sunday in Lent
Worship Service (Single Service Today)
Share the Feast Potluck Brunch
The Bridge (grades 4 and 5)

Youth Group

Monday, March 20

Finance Team

Tuesday, March 21

Tuesday Morning Prayer
Sarah Circle

Wednesday, March 22
“The Grace of Les Miserables” Soup & Scripture

Thursday, March 23
Chancel Choir Rehearsal

Saturday, March 25
Saturday Morning Bible Study & Fellowship Group

Sunday, March 26 - Fifth Sunday in Lent
Informal Worship Service
Breakfast Bags Assembly
Serendipity
Drop & Dash
Traditional Worship Service
Congregational Meeting
Dinner & Devos (youth)

Scan the QR code to connect to the mobile version of FCPC’s Online Giving web page.

Sanctuary
Fellowship Hall
Front Lawn
Bowl Ametrica

Z.oom

Z.oom
Parlor

Third Floor and Zoom

Choir Room

Library

Fellowship Hall
Fellowship Hall
Conference Room
Front Parking Lot
Sanctuary

Sanctuary and Zoom
Panera, Falls Church

10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

8:45 a.m.
7:00 p.m.

6:30-8:00 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m.
10:45 a.m.
following worship
5:30 p.m.



https://fcpc.breezechms.com/give/online

Announcements

Share the Feast Sunday, March 19

There will be one worship service at 10 a.m. followed by a potluck brunch in Fellowship Hall today,
March 19. All are welcome!

Called Congregational Meeting, March 26

Session has called a congregational meeting for March 26, 2023, immediately following the 10:45
a.m. worship service. The purpose of the meeting is to elect the Pastoral Nominating Committee.
The meeting will be held in the sanctuary and on Zoom.

Pastor Transition Notes
Surely I know the plans 1 have for you, says the LORD, plans for ... your future ...” (Jeremiah 29:11)

Welcome back to this week’s Pastor Transition Notes.
e This week the Personnel Team is interviewing candidates for the Transitional Pastor position.

e The Congregational Nominating Committee (CNC) has finalized a slate of candidates for the
Pastor Nominating Committee (PNC). There will be a congregational meeting on Sunday,
March 26 following the 10:45 AM worship service for the purpose of electing the PNC.

e Again, we urge you to mark your calendars for the date of our all-church retreat as we begin
our search for our next senior pastor and head of staff:

ONE-DAY, ALL-CHURCH RETREAT AT FCPC, SATURDAY, APRIL 29,9 AM -3 PM

Session continues to welcome all input and asks for your prayers and support as we continue
moving forward together.
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