# This Week at FCPC

March 19-26, 2023



Sunday, March 19 – Fourth Sunday in Lent		
Worship Service (Single Service Today)	Sanctuary	10:00 a.m.
Share the Feast Potluck Brunch	Fellowship Hall	11:00 a.m.
The Bridge (grades 4 and 5)	Front Lawn	3:00 p.m.
Youth Group	Bowl America	5:30 p.m.
Monday, March 20		
Finance Team	Zoom	7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, March 21		
Tuesday Morning Prayer	Zoom	8:45 a.m.
Sarah Circle	Parlor	7:00 p.m.
Wednesday, March 22		
"The Grace of Les Miserables" Soup & Scripture	Third Floor and Zoom	6:30-8:00 p.m.
Thursday, March 23		
Chancel Choir Rehearsal	Choir Room	7:30 p.m.
Saturday, March 25		
Saturday Morning Bible Study & Fellowship Group	Library	8:00 a.m.
Sunday, March 26 – Fifth Sunday in Lent		
Informal Worship Service	Fellowship Hall	8:30 a.m.
Breakfast Bags Assembly	Fellowship Hall	9:30 a.m.
Serendipity	Conference Room	9:30 a.m.
Drop & Dash	Front Parking Lot	9:30 a.m1:30 p.m.
Traditional Worship Service	Sanctuary	10:45 a.m.
Congregational Meeting	Sanctuary and Zoom	following worship
Dinner & Devos (youth)	Panera, Falls Church	5:30 p.m.



#### **Announcements**

### Share the Feast Sunday, March 19

There will be one worship service at 10 a.m. followed by a potluck brunch in Fellowship Hall today, March 19. All are welcome!

### **Called Congregational Meeting, March 26**

Session has called a congregational meeting for March 26, 2023, immediately following the 10:45 a.m. worship service. The purpose of the meeting is to elect the Pastoral Nominating Committee. The meeting will be held in the sanctuary and on Zoom.

#### **Pastor Transition Notes**

"Surely I know the plans I have for you, says the LORD, plans for ... your future ..." (Jeremiah 29:11) Welcome back to this week's Pastor Transition Notes.

- This week the Personnel Team is interviewing candidates for the Transitional Pastor position.
- The Congregational Nominating Committee (CNC) has finalized a slate of candidates for the Pastor Nominating Committee (PNC). There will be a congregational meeting on **Sunday, March 26** following the 10:45 AM worship service for the purpose of electing the PNC.
- Again, we urge you to mark your calendars for the date of our all-church retreat as we begin our search for our next senior pastor and head of staff:

## ONE-DAY, ALL-CHURCH RETREAT AT FCPC, SATURDAY, APRIL 29, 9 AM - 3 PM

Session continues to welcome all input and asks for your prayers and support as we continue moving forward together.